505345695 02/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5392478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JIRÍ HOLDA	02/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	URBANALPS AG
Street Address:	C/O A-CONNECT (GROUP) AG
Internal Address:	SEEFELDSTRASSE 293
City:	ZÜRICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16328321	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-0500

Email: lcheung@ostrolenk.com
Correspondent Name: OSTROLENK FABER LLP
Address Line 1: 845 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P/1336-364
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROBERT C. FABER	
SIGNATURE: /robert c faber/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=02376715#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048434 FRAME: 0381

505345695

DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR D		Attorney Docket Numbe	r J	P/1336-364	
		First Named Inventor):	ifi HOLDA	
PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.6	63) AND		OMPLETE IF KNO		
ASSIGNMENT		Application Number			
	de alle constitue de la consti	Filing Date			
A KEY FOR CONTROL AND A LO		OCK WITH A CYL ALIDATING THIS		LUG	
		he Invention)			
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare the This declaration is directed to:	hat:				
☐ The attached application, OR					
✓ United States application number or Infiled on 21 August 2017.	PCT Internation	nal application number	PCT/CZ2017/00	0053	
	ar authorized t	to he made hy me			
The above-identified application was made I believe I am the original inventor or an or	iginal ioint inv	entor of a claimed inve	ntion in the applic	cation.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false	statement mad	le in this declaration is	punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by	
fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
WHEREAS, <u>UrbanAlps AG</u> , having a pla					
Switzerland, as assignee, is desirous of acqui	iring all right, t	itle and interest in and	to said invention a	and any Patent that	
may be granted therefor.					
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), as invention (s) disclosed and claimed in said after reexamination applications and patents applications and patents applications and patents applications and invention (s) or resulting therefrom to said undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (without further remuneration, to execute and said invention(s) and all assignments thereof representatives all facts known to the undersinterferences or other legal proceedings in what lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to and nominees to obtain patent protection for applications to be borne and paid by said ass	entor(s) and as tates in and to so presaid applicated for or grante at for or grante that and Tradem d assignee here our) legal repre deliver all divi- to said assigne gned respection ich any of said do generally e said invention(assignor(s), hereby sel said aforesaid application, all original, division of therefor in the United arks is hereby authorized in, as assignee of the escntatives, heirs and assional, continuation, recor its assigns, to come graid invention(s), while applications or patent verything necessary to so in the United States,	I, assign and set of on for Patent and sonal, continuation I States and all riged and requested to the interest there interest there is generally assue and other appropriate to said a senever requested, is may become invassist assignee, its the expenses inci	wer to said assignee the all my (our), substitute, reissue or this for past to issue all patents on ein; and the gree and covenant oplications for Patent on assignee or its to testify in any volved, to sign all as successors, assigns	
LEGAL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR JITÍ HOLDA		INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	w	14.2.2019	
RESIDENCE: CITY	STATE		Country Czach Pan	ublic	
Jaroměř		Czech Republic			

☐ CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

RECORDED: 02/26/2019

Jaroměř MAILING ADDRESS

Obránců míru 264, 551 01 Jaroměř, Czech Republic

{02365528.1}

PATENT REEL: 048434 FRAME: 0382